
1. Institution 

TechnoSperm (Biotechnology of Animal and Human Reproduction) 

Department of Biology. Institute of Food and Agricultural Technology. 

University of Girona.  

Campus Montilvi, s/n 

17071 Girona  

 

2. Principal investigator and contact person 

Professor Sergi Bonet ( .bonet@udg.edu) 

Tel: +34 972 418 366 / +34 972 183 216 

Fax: +34 972 418 150 

 

3. Key personnel 

NAME EMAIL RESEARCH AREA DETAILS 

Mailo Briz .briz@udg.edu Cell cultures 

Eva Bussalleu .busalleu@udg.edu Improvement of sperm 

quality, molecular tools for 

pathogen diagnosis in semen 

Isabel Casas .casas@udg.edu Sperm cryopreservation 

Anna Fàbrega .fabrega@udg.edu Epididymal sperm maturation, 

flow cytometry 

Elisabeth Pinart .pinart@udg.edu Sperm maturation, sperm 

function, fluorescence 

microscopy 

Sílvia Sancho .sancho@udg.edu Sperm cryopreservation, 

sperm quality 

Eva Torner .torner@udg.edu Molecular tools for pathogen 

diagnosis in semen and other 

specimens 

Marc Yeste .yeste@udg.edu Spermatozoa-Oviductal cells 

interactions, Cell cultures, 

gene expression 

 
4. Research profile 

TechnoSperm (Biotechnology on Animal and Human Reproduction) is a research group basically 

focused on swine sector. This group also deals with other mammalian species and human, and 

collaborates with other national and European research groups and companies. The main research 

lines are sperm cryopreservation, improvement of sperm quality, determination of pathogenesis in 

semen samples, assisted reproduction techniques, sperm biology, sperm function, sperm-OEC 

interactions, improvement of reproductive performance and reproductive traceability. 
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5. Key technologies and tools 

Sperm cryopreservation, semen bank, analysis of sperm quality, molecular diagnosis for bacterial and 

viral loads in semen and other specimens, epididymal and oviductal cell cultures, proteomics, flow 

cytometry. 
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